
NAGARJUNA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE (A), NALGONDA 

CERTIFICATE COURSE IN ZOOLOGY 

BASIC TOOLS & TECHNIQUES IN LABORATORIES 

Date: 20 08-2020 

Permission letter 

To 

The Principal 

N.G.College (A) 

Nalgonda 

Sir, 

Sub: Grant Permission for the condition of Certificate Course, 
Food and Nutrition, Department of Zoology, in our college -

Request Reg. 

It was decided in the department that a certificate Course, on Food and 
Nutrition is to be conducted for the interested candidates. It is a 30 days course.It is conducted through blended mode offline and online. Students should 
maintain 60% attendance and score 70% in the MCQ's test to be conducted at the end of the course to get a certificate. Course is free of cost. 

Kindly permit me to conduct the Certificate Course for the academic year 2020-21. 

Thanking you sir 

Yours Fathfully 

6ARJa GVT COiLAE 
LGOND 



NOTICE 

This is to inform to all the students that the Department of zool0BY IS 

organisizing a Certificate course in Food and Nutrition. Those who are interested 

can enroll their names with the departmental in charge on or before 25-08 
2020 Classes will be commenced in Zoology Lab- I in this college. from 02-09-
2020 

Course in charge Principal 
Princtpai 

Nagarjuna Govt College 
(Autonomous) NALGONDA 

6ARJUNA. GYT COLLFR 
MLGONDA 
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FOOD &NUTRITION 

Certificate Course Syllabus 

UNIT I: INTRODUCTION TO FOOD GROUPS, CEREALS & MILLETS & PURE CARBOHYDRAIE 
1.1 Definition- Food, nutrition, nutrients; food groups based on functions, origin and a* 

alue; 

Food guide pyramid, balanced diet 

1.2 Cereals and Millets Composition, nutritive value and nutrient losses during processing; dn 
cereals 

1.3 Sugars -Types of sugars and stages of sugar cookery 

UNIT II:PULSES & LEGUMES, NUTS & OIL SEEDS AND FATS& OILS 

2.1 Pulses & Legumes Composition, nutritive value, nutrient losses during processing, importance o 
germination and malting; anti nutritional factors 

2.2 Nuts & Oilseeds- Nutritive value, toxins and role in cookery 

2.3 Fats & Oils- Composition, nutritive value, properties- physical and chemical, functions of oils and fat 

in foods. 

UNIT I1: VEGETABLES, FRUITS & FOOD PRESERVATION 

3.1 Vegetables - Classification, composition and nutritive value, changes during cooking, loss of 

nutrients during cooking, storage, factors affecting storage. 

UNIT IV: FOOD ADULTERATION 

4.1 Food Adulteration- intentional and incidental 

Books Recommended: 

Text Books 

Srilakshmi B- Food Science, 5th Edition, New Age International Publishers, New Delhi -110002, 2011. 

Reference Books 

*Shakuntala Manay N - Food Facts and Principles, New Age International Publishers, New Delhi-

110002, 2005. 

Norman Potter -Food Science, CBS Publishers and Distributors, New Delhi-110002, 2007. 



NAGARJUNA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE (A), NALGONDA 

Z0OLOGY-ATTENDENCE SHEET 

CERTIFICATE COURSE-2020-21 

NAME OF THE STUDENT SIG. OF THE 
SL NO H.T NO 

STUDENT 

18044028445001 A.SANJANA A Santna, 1 

oten 
Bhavam 

2 18044028445004 AMREEN 

3 |18044028457003 A.BHAVANI 

18044028457009 CH.YASHWANTH CH Xas 4 

18044028457015 D.VENKATESH D. NaNkate sh. 5 

18044028457016 E.VANISRI E.vaisv 5 

7 18044028457017 G.CHANDU G.CHANDO 

8 18044028457022 J.NAVEEN J Naveen 

9 18044028457024 K.KANTLA MAHESH 

10 18044028457026 K.MANIKANTA 
Maikada 

A 11 18044028457032 N.ARCHANA 

12 18044028457034 N.SUMAN NSumoM 

PStkah 13 18044028457038 P.SRIKANTH 

18044028457039 P.ROOPA 
Roop A 
R.e 
R Bhad 

14 

15 18044028457040 R.KALYAN 

16 18044028457042 R.BHADRI 

17 18044028457047 T.HEMA 
THinna 
Oila_ 

V Daehavalh 

18 18044028457048 T.URMILA 

19 18044028457049 V.DASARATH 

20 180440284570052 Y.GOPI 
Cnopi 



NAGARUNA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE (A), NALGOND4 
VAGARIU 

Z00LOGYATTENDENCE SHEET 
CERTIFICATE COURSE-2020-21 

H.T NO NAME OF THE STUDENT 
SIG. OF THE 

SL NO 

STUDENT 

18044028445001 A.SANJANA 4 Santna 

18044028445004 oken 
BhaNan 

AMREEN 

18044028457003 A.BHAVANI 

18044028457009 CH sE 

D. veNkateSh, 

CH.YASHWANTH 

18044028457015 D.VENKATESH 

18044028457016 E.VANISRI E.vas 
18044028457017 G.CHANDU GCHAN DO 
18044028457022 J.NAVEEN 8 J. Naveen 

9 18044028457024 K.KANTLA MAHESH 

10 18044028457026 K.MANIKANTA 
Maskorda 

11 18044028457032 N.ARCHANA 

18044028457034 N.SUMAN 12 NSumaM 

13 18044028457038 P.SRIKANTH PSkanth 
14 18044028457039 P.ROOPA 

RoopA 
R.eya 15 18044028457040 R.KALYAN 

16 18044028457042 R.BHADRI 
RBhadi 

17 18044028457047 T.HEMA 
T Hina 

18 18044028457048 T.URMILA TOxrila 
19 18044028457049 V.DASARATH V Dachava 
20 180440284570052Y.GOPI Cnepi 
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